Project No	CP-2020
County	Woodbury

MATERIAL CONTRACT

consist	THIS AGREEMENT made and ente ing of the following members: <u>Matth</u>			Board of Supervisors, Pottebaum.	
	4.2				
•	f the first part, and Metal Culverts				
of	<u>Jefferson City, MO</u> , party of the second part. WITNESSETH: That the party of the second part, for and in consideration of				
D' 14	-				
	y Six Thousand Two Hundred S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	261.40) payable as set forth in the spens as designated in the Instruction to E				
	as follows: <u>Complete delivery of</u>				
	rt pipe per letting date March 24	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the 1st day of June 2020	7 (Corrugated metar	
<u>cai voi</u>	tt pipe per letting date Waren 21	, 2020).			
Item		Quantities	Unit Price	Dollar	
No.	Description	Total Lin. Ft.	Dollars	Amount	
1.	18' Culvert Pipe	840 L.F.	\$16.80 Per Lin. Ft.	\$ 14,112.00	
2.	24" Culvert Pipe	2,696 L.F.	\$22.40 Per Lin Ft.	\$ 60,390.40	
3.	30" Culvert Pipe	32 L. F.	\$27.50 Per Lin Ft.	\$ 880.00	
4.	36" Culvert Pipe	_ 52 L. F.	\$32.80 Per Lin Ft.	\$ 1,705.60	
5.	18"Connecting Band	31 Each	\$25.20 per each	\$ 781.20	
6.	24" Connecting Band	24 Each	\$44.80 per each	\$ 1,075.20	
7.	30" Connecting Band	10 Each	\$55.00 per each	\$ 550.00	
8.	36" Connecting Band	10 Each	\$65.60 per each	\$ 656.00	
9	Special Pipe 2020-1	1 L. S.	\$5,722.00	\$ 5,722.00	
<u> 10.</u>	Special Pipe 2020-2	1 L. S.	\$ 389.00	\$ 389.00	
			TOTAL	\$ 86,261.40	
NOTI	E: Fabricated lengths and delive	ry sites will be per LETT	NG NOTICE Sheets 3 th	nrough 5	
date of hereto, the specimateria same sh	That at the option of the Party of the First and the thereof, not to exceed ten (10) per That the Proposal, Instructions to Bidde Series , 2015 covering the variand that all material furnished shall comply That the dates of delivery specified in the cified date of delivery shall constitute a breat at its option, and the difference in cost, if hall constitute the measure of damage to be That in consideration of the foregoing, the Party of the Second Part the sums as set In WITNESS WHEREOF, the particular the instruments of like tenor, this	cent, without invalidating this corrs, specific Contract and the Specious kinds or classes of material how with requirements thereof. The Proposal are of the essence of the ach of this contract, and the Party any, between the amounts so paid paid by the Party of the Second Fine Party of the First Part agrees to a forth in the contract promptly after the essence of the hands of the party of the set their hands of the party of	atract. Department of Transportal fications of the Iowa Department erein specified, are and constituted in the contract and a failure to make of the First Part may thereafter part to the Party of the First Part for inspect all material promptly uper the inspection and acceptance for the purpose herein express	tion t of Transportation e the contract between the par delivery by purchase such t price for the for such breach. bon delivery and to of the material.	
		ByByBy	Jong Chairman etal Culverts Inc. hael L. Rackers	County, Iowa	
		Ma	nager of Soles / P	roduction Expediti	